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Member Senator Howard Stephenson Draper hstephenson@utahsenate.org 801‐576‐1022 2015 2009 Senate ‐ majority (1)(b)(i)
Member Senator Karen Mayne West Valley kmayne@utahsenate.org 801‐968‐7756 2015 2011 Senate ‐ minority (1)(b)(i)
Member Representative Johnny Anderson Taylorsville janderson34@le.utah.gov 801‐898‐1168 2015 2011 House ‐ majority (1)(b)(ii)
Member Representative Lynn Hemingway Salt Lake lhemingway@le.utah.gov 801‐277‐9278 2015 2013 House ‐ minority (1)(b)(ii)
Member Thomas Bielen Salt Lake trbielen@earthlink.net 801‐487‐2156 2014 2013 Utah Public Employees Association (1)(b)(iii)
Vice‐chair Vice Chair Brian Gough Kaysville bcgough35@gmail.com 801‐629‐4725 2014 2013 Utah Public Employees Association (1)(b)(iii)
Member Commissioner Sherrie Hayashi shayashi@utah.gov 801‐530‐6848 2014 2010 state management (1)(b)(iv)
Member Randy Simmons Providence randy.simmons@usu.edu 801‐881‐0111 2014 2007 private business (1)(b)(v)
Member Kerry Casaday Sandy kerry.casaday@gmail.com 801‐750‐0700 2014 2009 private business (1)(b)(v)
Chair Chair Kimberley Jones Sandy kjones@verite.com 801‐553‐1101 2014 2009 private business (1)(b)(v)
Member Manuel Torres Moab torresg@grandschools.org 435‐259‐5623 2014 2011 private business (1)(b)(v)
Member Al Manbeian South Jordan amanbeian@gpsfx.com 801‐984‐1080 2015 2013 private business (1)(b)(v)
Member Robert (Bob) Myrick Holladay uthorse@aol.com 801‐278‐3160 2014 2013 private business (1)(b)(v)
Member vacant 2015 2013 private business (1)(b)(v)
Member Steve Fairbanks Sandy steve@stevefairbanks.com 801‐201‐3200 2015 2013 Utah League of Cities and Towns (1)(b)(vi)
Member Commissioner Louenda Downs Layton ldowns@daviscountyutah.gov 801‐451‐3200 2015 2013 Utah Association of Counties (1)(b)(vii)
Member LeGrand Bitter Syracuse uasdmail@yahoo.com 801‐614‐0405 2015 2013 Utah Association of Special Districts (1)(b)(viii)

Secretary 
(ex‐officio) Cliff Strachan cstrachan@utah.gov 801‐538‐1861 2013 Governor's Office of Management and Budget (5)
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